*
 See “Packaging & Accessories” for more detailed information.
PSC-HB-I-FM Series | High Bay PIR Occupancy Sensor
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
The PSC-HB-I-FM series high bay PIR
occupancy sensor is designed specifically for
use in commercial and industrial applications
such as warehouses, distribution centers shop

 LED indicator light
 UL listed
How to Order
Sensor Operation
Suitable for indoor or outdoor use
Accessories
Enlightening Expectations
Physical Dimensions
Assembly
PSC-HB-I-FM-100
Wiring Diagram Settings Adjustment
Weight: 7.05 oz
Summary
Sensor Type Passive infrared (PIR); single load
Input Voltage 120-277VAC, 50/60Hz
Max Load 800VA @ 120VAC, 6.7A
1200VA @ 208/240/277VAC, 4.3A
Min Load None
Max Range (high bay lens) Dia. up to 80ft @ 40ft mounting height
Max Range (low bay lens) Dia. up to 40ft @ 20ft mounting height
Optimal Range (high bay lens) Dia. 25ft @ 40ft mounting height
Optimal Range (low bay lens) Dia. 13ft @ 20ft mounting height
Time Delay 10 sec to 20 min
Photocell Sensitivity
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Relative Humidity
Mounting
IP Rating
Color
Warranty
Certifications
N/A
-20° to 60°C
-20° to 60°C
20-90% non-condensing
Fixture mount
IP20
White
5 years
UL/cUL listed
0.50 in
1.89 in
4.
13
 in
4.13 in
Detection Area
Not suitable for outdoor use
Equivalent outdoor rated version: PSC-HB-I-FM-100W
HBL: High bay lens
LBL: Low bay lens
AL1: Center aisle lens cover
AL2: End of aisle lens cover
Max: Dia. 80ft Optimal: Dia. 25ft
2
Sensitivity Delay Time
1 2  3 4 5  6 7 8
↓ ↓ 100% ↓ ↓ ↓ 10 sec ↓ ↓ ↓ PIR sensor only
↓ ↑ 90% ↓ ↓ ↑ 20 sec
↑ ↓ 80% ↓ ↑ ↓ 30 sec
↑ ↑ 70% ↓ ↑ ↑ 1 min
↑ ↓ ↓ 2 min
↑ ↓ ↑ 5 min
↑ ↑ ↓ 10 min
↑ ↑ ↑ 20 min
Sensor Logic
↓ : OFF
↑ : ON
Max: Dia. 40ft Optimal: Dia. 13ft
PSC-HB Packaging & Accessories
Distribution Kit
How to order: To order sensors in distribution kits add
the following suffixes to the model number:
 “/A” = include mounting arm (indoor sensors only)
 “/C” = include back cover (indoor sensors only)
 “/K” = distribution kit packaging
Examples:
PSC-HB-I-FM-110D/A/C/K = High bay PIR sensor, 120-
277VAC input, with integrated photocell, dual relay,
mounting arm, back cover, in distribution kit packaging.
PSC-HB-I-FM-100W/A/K = High bay PIR sensor, 120-
277VAC input, no photocell, single relay, mounting arm,
in distribution kit packaging.
* The mounting arm is not IP65 rated for outdoor use. Currently,
distribution kits for outdoor sensors (i.e., those that have a “W” in the
model number) do NOT include the mounting arm as this would
negate the IP65 rating. An IP65 rated mounting arm is on our
development roadmap.
**  The back cover is an optional accessory for indoor rated sensors. It
merely provides a method for mounting the sensor to a J-box or
fixture housing via a 1/2” knockout at the top center rather than on
the side. The back cover is not required and cannot be installed on
the outdoor sensors (i.e., any sensor with a “W” in the model
number).
*** The sensor comes with two types of snap-on chase nipples, one that
is short for connecting plastic to plastic (e.g., connecting the sensor
unit to the mounting arm), and one that is longer for connecting
plastic to metal (e.g., connecting the mounting arm to the side of the
light fixture). The shorter snap-on chase nipple is pre-installed in the
sensor. The mounting arm and chase nipple can be taken apart by
using a slotted screwdriver.
† The high bay lens (HBL) is factory pre-installed without lens covers
by default.
Notes
Indoor Sensor Kit: Each master carton contains 12
sensor kits and measures approx. 11”L x 10”W x 10.5”H.
Unit cartons measure approx. 5.5”L x 4.5”W x 3.25”H.
Each kit contains:
 1 High bay sensor
 1 Installation guide
 1 ARM: Mounting arm*
 1 Back cover**
 2 snap-on chase nipples***
 2 mounting screws & anchors
 1 HBL: High bay lens†
 1 LBL: Low bay lens
 1 AL1: End of aisle lens cover (180°)
 1 AL2: Center of aisle lens cover
Outdoor Sensor Kit: Each master carton contains 12
sensor kits and measures approx. 11”L x 10”W x 10.5”H.
Unit cartons measure approx. 5.5”L x 4.5”W x 2.5”H.
Each kit contains:
 1 High bay sensor
 1 Installation guide
 2 snap-on chase nipples***
 2 mounting screws & anchors
 1 HBL: High bay lens†
 1 LBL: Low bay lens
 1 AL1: End of aisle lens cover (180°)
 1 AL2: Center of aisle lens cover
3
PSC-HB Packaging & Accessories
Bulk Pack
Notes
Indoor Sensor Bulk Pack: Each master carton contains
36 sensors bundled together and separated by
cardboard partitions.  Master carton measures approx.
17.5”L x 15.5”W x 10.5”H. Mounting arms, back covers,
and extra snap-on chase nipples packaged separately.
Bulk  pack contains:
 36 High bay sensors
 36 Installation guides (bundled together)